

**Bajaj Auto Limited,** Akurdi, Pune 411 035, India. Tel +91 20 27472851 Fax +91 20 27473398 bajajauto.com



## 25 April 2024

Corporate Relations Department. <b>BSE Limited</b> 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Tower Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Corporate Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Ltd</b> Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C-1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI 400 051
BSE Code: 532977	NSE Code: BAJAJ-AUTO

## Subject: Initial Disclosure for identification of Large Corporate entity.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10 August 2021, regarding the submission of Initial Disclosure and Annual Disclosure / Confirmation within the prescribed due date, by listed entities that were not identified as large corporates, are required to submit confirmation of non-applicability of the said Circular to the Exchange in the specified mode.

As required therein, we hereby confirm that our Company, Bajaj Auto Limited does not fall under the category of 'Large Corporates' as per the framework provided in the aforesaid circular and hence, the circular is not applicable to the Company.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Bajaj Auto Limited**,

Rajiv Gandhi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ACS 11263

Encl: Annexure to initial disclosure



**Bajaj Auto Limited,** Akurdi, Pune 411 035, India. Tel +91 20 27472851 Fax +91 20 27473398 bajajauto.com



## Annexure to initial disclosure:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	Bajaj Auto Limited
2	CIN	L65993PN2007PLC130076
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31 March 2024 (in Rs. crore)	0.00
4	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	AAA CRISIL
5	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that we are not identified as a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under Chapter XII of the SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.